

New Mexico State Personnel Board State Personnel Office

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Ricky A. Serna Acting Director

L. Teresa Padilla Deputy Director State Personnel Board
Laura A. Liswood, Chair
David F. Cunningham, Vice Chair
Cristin M. Heyns-Bousliman, Member
Carol A. Parker, Member

December 27, 2021

NOTICE The State Personnel Board has scheduled its regular meeting on Friday, January 14, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. This meeting will be conducted virtually/telephonically via Zoom. You may join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone at

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85965628352?pwd=K2hCdC9HUnVPRnpEYzZxNmN4RzZrUT09

Meeting ID: 859 6562 8352; Passcode: 520097. One tap mobile +16699006833,,85965628352#,,,,*520097# Alternatively, dial by your location +1 346 248 7799 using meeting ID above. The Board may enter Executive Session pursuant to the administrative adjudication exceptions to the Open Meetings Act. The instructions for accessing the meeting and meeting agenda will be available at least 72 hours before the meeting on the State Personnel Office website at www.spo.state.nm.us A copy of the agenda may also be obtained by contacting the Office of the Director at (505) 365-3691.